
KrM Öppen C
1 Krister Olsson       Arvika PK                 48/27  
2 David Wixe           Karlstad PSK              47/26  
3 Mathias Jansson      Edsvalla SKF              46/26 18/18
4 Johan Nilsson        Hagfors Uddeholm PK       46/26 17/17
5 Anders Nilsson       Arvika PK                 46/27 11/11
6 Mikael Forslund      Arvika PK                 46/27 11/11
7 Rick Johansson       Arvika PK                 44/27  
8 Ulf Öberg            Storfors PK               44/27  
9 Niklas Hammar        Nordmarkens PSK           44/25  

10 Fredrik Andersson    Charlottenbergs PK        43/26  
11 Anders Ståhl         Arvika PK                 43/25  
12 Jörgen Persson       Fryksdalens PK            42/26  
13 Martin Forsbacke     Nordmarkens PSK           42/26  
14 Jörgen Persson       Fryksdalens PK            42/25  
15 Pablo Massey         Fryksdalens PK            42/25  
16 Dan Johansson        Arvika PK                 41/25  
17 Per Dalén            Karlstad PSK              41/25  
18 Karl-Olof Dahl       Arvika PK                 40/26  
19 Hans Eriksson        Arvika PK                 40/25  
20 Heiko Zinke          Fryksdalens PK            40/25  
21 Armas Herjeskog      Storfors PK               39/26  
22 Henrik Andersson     Charlottenbergs PK        39/25  
23 Fredrik Kjellman     Karlstad PSK              38/25  
24 Stefan Resare        Storfors PK               38/24  
25 Kalle Jonsson        Karlstad PSK              37/25  
26 Robert Schröder      Arvika PK                 34/22  
27 Anders Andersson     Arvika PK                 34/22  
28 Kennet Forsby        Nordmarkens PSK           34/21  
29 Mathias Leppik       Karlstad PSK              33/22  
30 Ola Eriksson         Arvika PK                 32/21  
31 Johan Karlsson       Arvika PK                 32/21  
32 Viktor Olsson        Arvika PK                 31/22  
33 Tord Öberg           Storfors PK               31/19  
34 Mikael Sveder        Arvika PK                 31/19  
35 David Andersson      Arvika PK                 26/18  
36 Patrik Lilliehöök    Fryksdalens PK            25/17  
37 Martin Johansson     Karlstads Hemvärn PSK     22/17  
38 Geoff Simmonds       Hagfors Uddeholm PK       17/13  

KrM VY
1 Lars Dahlström       Fryksdalens PK            45/27  
2 Janne Remnér         Edsvalla SKF              42/25  
3 Roland Pettersson    Hagfors Uddeholm PK       37/25  
4 Gunnar Björk         Hagfors Uddeholm PK       35/23  
5 Bengt Olofsson       Arvika PK                 34/23  
6 Tryggve Henriksson   Arvika PK                 31/21  
7 Alfred Dobner        Arvika PK                 29/19  
8 Nils-Olov Jansson    Edsvalla SKF              26/18  
9 Claes-Håkan Carlsson I2 SKF                    18/13 

 
KrM VÄ

1 Erik Masth           Edsvalla SKF              46/26 
2 Våge Strålin         Arvika PK                 44/25  
3 Bo Johansson         Hagfors Uddeholm PK       37/25  
4 Bosse Forsmark       Nordmarkens PSK           37/23 11/11
5 Roger Jansson        Nordmarkens PSK           31/21 9/9
6 Rune Falk            Säffle PK                 28/22  

 



KrM Dam
1 Cecilia Larsson      Fryksdalens PK            43/27 
2 Susanne Svensson     Arvika PK                 40/24  
3 Maria Eliasson       Arvika PK                 39/23  
4 Josefin Andersson    Edsvalla SKF              31/20  
5 Kerstin Olofsson     Arvika PK                 30/21  
6 Maria Johansson      Karlstads Hemvärn PSK     29/19  



Resultat KrM C
  1 Arvika PK 1                136/80 
Krister Olsson        48/27 15
Mikael Forslund       46/27 14
Jörgen Persson        42/26 14

  2 Arvika PK 2                133/79 
Anders Nilsson        46/27 16
Rick Johansson        44/27 14
Anders Ståhl          43/25 18

  3 Karlstad PSK 1             125/76 
David Wixe            47/26 20
Per Dalén             41/25 9
Kalle Jonsson         37/25 9

  4 Nordmarkens PSK            124/75 
Niklas Hammar         44/25 8
Martin Forsbacke      42/26 9
Johan Sonesson        38/24 11

  5 Fryksdalens PK 1           124/75 
Jörgen Persson        42/25 17
Pablo Massey          42/25 5
Heiko Zinke           40/25 5

  6 Storfors PK                121/77 
Ulf Öberg             44/27 8
Armas Herjeskog       39/26 6
Stefan Resare         38/24 2

  7 Hagfors-Uddeholm PK        118/74 
Johan Nilsson         46/26 14
Roland Pettersson     37/25 8
Gunnar Björk          35/23 7

  8 Edsvalla SKF               114/68 
Mathias Jansson       46/26 16
Anders Nilsson        37/22 9
Josefin Andersson     31/20 10

  9 Arvika PK 3                110/70 
Dan Johansson         41/25 14
Karl-Olof Dahl        40/26 10
Alfred Dobner         29/19 12

 10 Karlstad PSK 2              95/66 
Fredrik Kjellman      38/25 14
Mathias Leppik        33/22 9
Christian Granat      24/19 1

 11 Fryksdalens PK 2            95/63 
Cecilia Larsson       43/27 11
Pär Håkansson         27/19 1
Patrik Lilliehöök     25/17 5

Resultat KrM Vet
  1 Arvika PK                   78/48 
Våge Strålin          44/25   13 
Bengt Olofsson        34/23    6 

  2 Fryksdalens PK              76/45 
Lars Dahlström        45/27   21 



Evert Johansson       31/18    8 

 3 Nordmarkens PSK             68/44 
Bosse Forsmark        37/23    5 
Roger Jansson         31/21    7 

  4 Edsvalla SKF                68/43 
Janne Remnér          42/25   15 
Nils-Olov Jansson     26/18    6 

  5 Hagfors-Uddeholm PK         54/38 
Bo Johansson          37/25    6 
Geoff Simmonds        17/13    4 


